

PRESS RELEASE 10-25-24



Voters can cast their ballots at the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus

PALM DESERT, Calif. – The Cal State San Bernardino, Palm Desert Campus will serve as a polling site for any registered voter in Riverside County for the Nov. 5 Presidential General Election.

Voters in Riverside County will have four days – from Nov. 2-5 – to cast their ballots in the Indian Wells Theater lobby at the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus, located at 37500 Cook St.

Polls will be open 9 a.m.-5 p.m. on Nov. 2-4 and 7 a.m.-8 p.m. on Nov. 5.

There is no ballot drop box at the Palm Desert Campus.

A parking permit will not be required while voting on campus and there will be directional signs on campus with additional information about parking.

For more information, visit the <u>Riverside County Registrar of Voters website</u> or call (951) 486-7200.